FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-02-2000



101421146

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	C M	2
TRADEMARKS ONLY		

	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 10 26 99 Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party				
Name MPT, Inc. 6 20 00				
Formerly Maupintour, Inc.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
	tion KANSAS			
- State of the sta				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Maupintour LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1421 Research Park Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Lawrence	Kansas 66049			
City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz				
FC:481 40.00 DP	R OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS OF DECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0513

FORM PTO-16	18B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	presentative Name and Address Enter for the fir	TRADEMARK
	Enter for the first	st Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		3
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 202-887-5555
Name [Susan B. Flohr, Esquire	
Address (line 1)	1146 Nineteenth Street, NW	
Address (line 2)	Fifth Floor	
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20036-3703	
Address (line 4)		
rauts	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyan including any attachments.	ce document # 2
	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	
		Registration Number(s)
	1635033	
	¬ [
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involve	ed. #1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41) : \$ 40.00
l .	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	F 1
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ccount syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	punt.) # 12-0429
	Authorization to charge additiona	ll fees: Yes X No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

Susan B. Flohr

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0514

June 22, 2000

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MPT, Inc., formerly Maupintour, Incorporated, a Kansas corporation, with a business address at 5805 Sepulveda Blvd., 4th Floor, Van Nuys, CA 91411-2522, (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the trade names and trademarks set forth on the accompanying Schedule (hereinafter the "Trademarks"), for use on and in connection with escorted tour services and travel agency services and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1635033 dated February 12, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Maupintour, LLC, formerly Ardsley, LLC, a Delaware limited Liability company with an address at 1421 Research Park Drive, Lawrence, Kansas 66049, (hereinafter "Assignee") purchased all right, title and interest in and to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor identified by the Trademarks, together with the Trademarks, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1635033, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, on or about October 26, 1999, as set forth in the Bill of Sale and Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties, both executed on such date ("Agreements of 1999"); and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said transfer in a writing suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth in the aforesaid Agreements of 1999 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,635,033 and the goodwill of the business associated therewith effective *nunc pro tunc* the 26th of October, 1999.

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under its direction and all those in privity therewith. This assignment is made without any representations and warranties by Assignor, provided that the foregoing does not limit or change in any way the rights and remedies of Assignee under Agreements of 1999.

MPT, Inc.:

By: BILL KERBY

Title: CEU

Date: Ture 20/2000

Now comes Bill Kerby and has subscribed and sworn to before me that he is authorized to execute the foregoing assignment on behalf of Assignor and that he has so executed it as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of MPT, Inc., this 20day of June, 2000.

Megan S. Knight Notary Public #104-1656 Martin Drive Surrey, BC V4A 6E7 Telephone: 531-6655

TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0515

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARKS

MAUPINTOUR
MAUPINWATERWAYS
MAUPINTREK
MAUPINFLEX
MAUPINGROUPS
FALL FOLIAGE
EUROPE'S COUNTRY WATERWAYS
EUROPE IN BLOOM
HOLLAND IN BLOOM
OBERAMMERGAU
MILLENNIUM

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

RECORDED: 06/23/2000

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,635,033 - MAUPINTOUR & Design, dated February 12, 1991

TRADE NAMES

MAUPINTOUR

DOMAIN NAMES

www.maupintour.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0516